Atty. Dkt. No. 1428.101	Customer ID No. 30973			
Form PTO 1595 1-31-82 03 - 28 - 21	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner 1020348	attached original documents or copies thereof			
William Edward Weinman	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
3-14-02	Name: Polymorphic Data Corporation Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑No	00.00 00			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address: _305 Spring Creek Village, #520			
	City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75248			
Execution Date: March 14, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 10, 098 7 05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Additional numbers a	│ attached? Yes ⊠No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jack D. Stone, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:			
Name. Jack D. Stone, St.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: SCHEEF & STONE, L.L.P.				
Street Address: FOES Sharm Lang Suite 1400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 5956 Sherry Lane, Suite 1400	50-2032 (Scheef & Stone, L.L.P.)			
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75225	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jack D. Stone, Jr., Reg. No. 38,324 March 14, 2002				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3			
Do not deta	ach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	mation to:			
Commissioner of Pat Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20	ents and Trademarks			
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the d Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. F 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Man Washington, D.C. 20503.	ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, ata needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), AL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037			
3/27/2002 LMUELLER 00000172 502032 10098705				
1 FC:581 40.00 CH				

PATENT REEL: 012714 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

(1) <u>William Edward Weinman</u> of <u>Dallas</u>, County of <u>Dallas</u>, State of <u>Texas</u>;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Polymorphic Database

- For which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed on March 14, 2001, and assigned Serial No. 60/275,609; and
- For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on (1) March 14, 2002.

WHEREAS, Polymorphic Data Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 305 Spring Creek Village, #520, Dallas, Texas 75248 (hereinafter called PDC), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above-named, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to PDC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application and invention, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing application thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to PDC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

-1-

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said PDC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said PDC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

(1) Executed this	14 th day	of March	2002,	
, .	(Date)	(Month)		
at		Dallas		
		(City)		
1/4				
		(William Ed	dward Weinman)	

RECORDED: 03/14/2002